usus” is laid upon it by the government of Greece. Neither has the 
government, during that length of time, sought or made any use of it, 
nor has the rightful owner been suffered to do with it as to him seemed 
right and proper. 

The lot in question contains about (72,000) seventy-two thousand 
square feet, situated on a beautiful elevation, commanding a view of 
Mar’s hill and the Acropolis, and some of the principal antiquities of 
Athens, the Piraeus and Gulf of Salamis, on the south and southwest; 
Mount Parnassus and the Plain of Athens, on the west and north ;